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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 74,703,600

 8,277,600

 2,428,000

 867,260

 0

 0

 10,000

 43,408

 77,141,600

 9,188,268

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 7,326,118,700
 119,811,000

 20,946,000
 6,765,542

 7,473,641,242
 0

 28,633,192,609
 0

 406,138,611

 7,130,441
 2,676,824

 218,611
 1,403,415

 33,309,995,412

 0

 512,116,649

 379,548,581

 7,300,390

 2,555,479

 291,344

 1,326,980

 149,095,448
 220,661,108
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 7,829,909,620
 197,706,000

 13,662,200
 7,112,653

 8,048,390,473
 0

 32,072,987,054
 0

 440,379,752

 7,082,415

 3,117,209
 308,417

 1,519,754

 40,222,894,124

 0

 510,189,720

 430,344,086

 7,909,555

 3,184,144

 359,093

 1,476,475

 189,715,330
 233,691,740

 108,606,480

 6,749,700

 1,878,000

 1,914,160

 0

 0

 1,600

 87,210

 110,486,080

 8,751,070

 72,237,120

 6,158,400

 3,282,000

 618,980

 0

 0

 4,600

 42,049

 75,523,720

 6,819,429

 7,817,359,980
 113,208,200

 29,952,000
 3,727,848

 7,964,248,028
 0

 27,637,104,239
 0

 350,485,914

 6,507,903
 2,829,183

 267,419
 1,256,931

 29,699,533,096

 0

 444,884,904

 357,157,119

 6,528,177

 2,491,237

 281,061

 1,207,450

 154,680,027

 198,978,948

 59,694,743,480
 1,275,531,000

 132,220,600
 44,969,750

 61,147,464,830
 0

 203,357,799,082
 0

 2,626,072,374

 51,038,838
 20,901,108

 1,847,342
 9,384,256

 267,234,803,504

 0

 3,260,075,754

 2,763,482,527

 52,625,984

 22,079,754

 2,406,070

 9,241,923

 1,216,572,420
 1,485,510,667

 546,266,648

 49,382,393

 11,030,000

 6,831,420

 0

 0

 27,000

 457,663

 557,323,648

 56,671,476

 66,506,629,140
 1,270,224,400

 136,740,900
 51,222,788

 67,964,817,228
 0

 210,002,123,260
 0

 2,387,633,646

 49,270,645
 22,531,480

 2,058,889
 9,312,969

 278,324,963,800

 0

 2,961,231,069

 2,433,761,683

 49,616,738

 22,834,621

 2,461,600

 9,537,498

 1,227,898,586
 1,485,868,759

 439,348,805

 46,574,550

 10,596,000

 7,566,750

 0

 0

 65,297

 422,240

 450,010,102

 54,563,540

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 369,756,556  423,407,070  353,658,975  2,702,083,087  2,713,767,345
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 1,693

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,083,784,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 49,313,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 35,568,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 312,516

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 17,525,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 20,512   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  84,881,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 55,490

 89,091

 5

 470

 0

 119,694

 5,654
 1,692

 1,027

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 34,713,299,059
 0

 371,739,463
 305,834,396

 3,614,549
 2,036,678

 184,728
 311,803

 35,434

 14

 317

 2

 114,910

 4,200

 1,018

 775

 1,911

 1,283,133,000

 34,175,000

 36,941,000

 115,262

 32,940,000

 333

 71,116,000

 117,786

 9,721,385
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,602,643,837
 0

 395,808,721
 307,490,111

 3,627,695
 1,894,266

 217,044
 235,698

 106,494

 6,863,299,000

 258,221,000

 212,051,000

 1,149,734

 198,798,000

 78,251

 470,272,000

 602,364

 489,571

 40

 1,399

 3

 649,186

 691,979

 6,420

 4,984

 7,697

 9

 0

 3

 76,117

 11,572
 585

 646

 34,031

 1,166,401,000

 38,024,000

 36,611,000

 178,482

 14,021,000

 7,756

 74,635,000

 64,763

 10,981,498
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 6,157,635
 0
 0

 12,308
 0
 0
 0
 0

 29,167,564,465
 0

 362,807,911
 317,896,682

 3,100,507
 1,490,031

 195,716
 287,300

 345,903

 101

 901

 4

 578,002

 48,184
 3,918

 6,470

 171,377

 8,410,554,000

 216,067,000

 198,072,000

 813,560

 96,091,000

 19,927

 414,139,000

 774,921

 35,153,563
 0
 0

 367,407,323
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


