

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: July 2007

Report Date: 19-NOV-2007

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-07-2007

Page: 1 of 2

Drior Voor

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	33,309,995,412	40,222,894,124	29,699,533,096	267,234,803,504	278,324,963,800
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	512,116,649	510,189,720	444,884,904	3,260,075,754	2,961,231,069
Cigars - Large	379,548,581	430,344,086	357,157,119	2,763,482,527	2,433,761,683
Snuff	7,300,390	7,909,555	6,528,177	52,625,984	49,616,738
Chewing Tobacco	2,555,479	3,184,144	2,491,237	22,079,754	22,834,621
Pipe Tobacco	291,344	359,093	281,061	2,406,070	2,461,600
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,326,980	1,476,475	1,207,450	9,241,923	9,537,498
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	28,633,192,609	32,072,987,054	27,637,104,239	203,357,799,082	210,002,123,260
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	406,138,611	440,379,752	350,485,914	2,626,072,374	2,387,633,646
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	149,095,448	189,715,330	154,680,027	1,216,572,420	1,227,898,586
Class H	220,661,108	233,691,740	198,978,948	1,485,510,667	1,485,868,759
Total Large	369,756,556	423,407,070	353,658,975	2,702,083,087	2,713,767,345
Snuff	7,130,441	7,082,415	6,507,903	51,038,838	49,270,645
Chewing Tobacco	2,676,824	3,117,209	2,829,183	20,901,108	22,531,480
Pipe Tobacco	218,611	308,417	267,419	1,847,342	2,058,889
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,403,415	1,519,754	1,256,931	9,384,256	9,312,969
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	7,326,118,700	7,829,909,620	7,817,359,980	59,694,743,480	66,506,629,140
Transfer to Export Warehouses	119,811,000	197,706,000	113,208,200	1,275,531,000	1,270,224,400
Use of the U.S.	20,946,000	13,662,200	29,952,000	132,220,600	136,740,900
Personal Consumption/Experimental	6,765,542	7,112,653	3,727,848	44,969,750	51,222,788
Total Small	7,473,641,242	8,048,390,473	7,964,248,028	61,147,464,830	67,964,817,228
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	74,703,600	108,606,480	72,237,120	546,266,648	439,348,805
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,428,000	1,878,000	3,282,000	11,030,000	10,596,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	10,000	1,600	4,600	27,000	65,297
Total Small	77,141,600	110,486,080	75,523,720	557,323,648	450,010,102
Large - Export	8,277,600	6,749,700	6,158,400	49,382,393	46,574,550
Transfer to Export Warehouses	867,260	1,914,160	618,980	6,831,420	7,566,750
Use of the U.S.	0	07.240	42.040	457.663	422,240
Personal Consumption/Experimental	43,408	87,210	42,049 6,810,420	457,663 56,671,476	54,563,540
Total Large	9,188,268	8,751,070	6,819,429	50,071,470	0-1,000,0-10

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	114,910	119,694	76,117	649,186	578,002
	1,018	1,692	585	6,420	3,918
Other Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.		5,654			48,184
Other	4,200		11,572	691,979	
	775	1,027	646	4,984	6,470
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	35,434	89,091	7,697	489,571	345,903
Other	14	5	9	40	101
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	317	470	0	1,399	901
Other	2	0	3	3	4
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,283,133,000	1,083,784,000	1,166,401,000	6,863,299,000	8,410,554,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	32,940,000	17,525,000	14,021,000	198,798,000	96,091,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	34,175,000	49,313,000	38,024,000	258,221,000	216,067,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	36,941,000	35,568,000	36,611,000	212,051,000	198,072,000
Total Large	71,116,000	84,881,000	74,635,000	470,272,000	414,139,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	333	20,512	7,756	78,251	19,927
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	1,911	1,693	34,031	106,494	171,377
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	115,262	312,516	178,482	1,149,734	813,560
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	117,786	55,490	64,763	602,364	774,921
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	,	00, 100	- ,	,	
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	9,721,385	0	6,157,635	10,981,498	35,153,563
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	12,308	0	367,407,323
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	31,602,643,837	34,713,299,059	29,167,564,465		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	395,808,721	371,739,463	362,807,911		
Cigars - Large	307,490,111	305,834,396	317,896,682		
Snuff	3,627,695	3,614,549	3,100,507		
Chewing Tobacco	1,894,266	2,036,678	1,490,031		
Pipe Tobacco	217,044	184,728	195,716		

287,300

311,803

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

235,698

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco